thereto that summarizes the differences to US GAAP.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that management of Coeur believes are reasonable. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are based on the estimates and
assumptions set forth in the notes accompanying those statements. The companies might have performed differently had they always been
combined. You should not rely on this information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies
always been combined or the future results that the combined company will experience after the combination.

C-3

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 219

Table of Contents

COEUR D�ALENE MINES CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2003
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

Wheaton River Coeur d�Alene
Minerals Mines Unaudited
Ltd. Corporation Purchase Pro Forma Pro Forma
As of As of Transaction Financing Condensed

December 31, December 31, Adjustments Adjustments Combined
2003 2003 (Note 1) (Note 2) Balance Sheet

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 95,824 $ 62,417 $ (419,797)(8) $173,903 (A) $ 91,059

(28,025)(9) (9,563)(B)

216,300 (C)
Short-term investments � 19,265 � � 19,265
Receivables 6,695 8,103 � � 14,798
Ore on leach pad � 17,388 � � 17,388
Other current assets 10,347 15,602 � � 25,949

Total current assets 112,866 122,775 (447,822) 380,640 168,459

PROPERTY, PLANT AND
EQUIPMENT
Property, plant & equipment, net 55,370 34,678 � � 90,048
Operational mining properties, net 133,106 23,773 � � 156,879
Development properties 139,664 45,246 718,806(4) � 1,243,352

339,636(4)

328,140 103,697 1,058,442 � 1,490,279
OTHER ASSETS
Non-current ore on leach pad � 14,705 � � 14,705
Restricted investments � 8,710 � � 8,710
Debt issuance costs, net � 87 (87)(5) 6,097 (A) 14,797

8,700 (C)
Investment in Minera Alumbrera Ltd. 276,914 � � � 276,914
Other 21,023 9,493 � � 30,516

Total non-current assets 297,937 32,995 (87) 14,797 345,642

Total assets $738,943 $259,467 $ 610,533 $395,437 $2,004,380

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

C-4

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 220

Table of Contents

COEUR D�ALENE MINES CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2003
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

Coeur d�Alene
Wheaton River Mines Unaudited
Minerals Ltd. Corporation Purchase Pro Forma Pro Forma

As of As of Transaction Financing Condensed
December 31, December 31, Adjustments Adjustments Combined

2003 2003 (Note 1) (Note 2) Balance Sheet

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 17,951 $ 7,772 $ � � $ 25,723
Current portion of debt 14,600 2,367 � � 16,967
Other current liabilities � 12,321 1,128 (6) � 21,524

8,075 (10)

Total current liabilities 32,551 22,460 9,203 � 64,214

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
New debentures � � � 225,000 (C) 225,000

1 1/4% Convertible senior notes due
2024

� � � 180,000 (A) 180,000

7 1/4% Convertible subordinated
debentures due October 2005

� 9,563 � (9,563)(B) �

Long-term debt 49,843 � � � 49,843
Accrued reclamation and closure costs � 20,934 � � 20,934
Deferred income taxes � � 339,636 (4) � 339,636

Other long-term liabilities 106,270 9,032 � 115,302

156,113 39,529 339,636 395,437 930,715
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Share purchase options and warrants 877 � � � 877
Common stock 505,090 214,195 (214,195)(1) � 582,276

77,186 (2)
Capital surplus 600 542,900 (542,900)(1) � 382,586

(77,186)(2)
870,874 (3)
8,095 (7)

(419,797)(8)
Accumulated earnings 43,945 (545,050) 545,050 (1) � 43,945

Repurchased and nonvested shares � (13,190) 13,190 (1) � �

Unrealized (loss) gain on investments (233) (1,377) 1,377 (1) � (233)

Total shareholders� equity 550,279 197,478 261,694 � 1,009,451

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $738,943 $ 259,467 $ 610,533 $395,437 $2,004,380

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

C-5

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 221

Table of Contents

COEUR D�ALENE MINES CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

Year Ended December 31, 2003
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Wheaton River Coeur d�Alene Pro-Forma Condensed Combined
Minerals Ltd. Mines Corporation Financing Income Statement
Year Ended Year Ended Adjustments Year Ended Dec. 31,
Dec. 31, 2003 Dec. 31, 2003 (Note 2) 2003

REVENUES
Sales of metals $102,726 $108,522 $ � $211,248

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production 58,723 77,861 � 136,584
Depreciation and depletion 15,822 16,627 � 32,449
Administrative and general 9,654 12,264 � 21,918
Exploration � 4,947 � 4,947
Pre-development expense � 1,967 � 1,967
Interest expense 2,399 12,851 4,500 (D) 19,750
Holding costs 1,529 6,393 � 7,922
Loss (gain) on early retirement of debt � 41,564 � 41,564

Total operating expenses 88,127 174,474 4,500 267,101

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Earnings from Minera Alumbrera Ltd. 41,541 � � 41,541
Interest and other 3,923 2,019 � 5,942

Total other income and expenses 45,464 2,019 � 47,483

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle and income
taxes 60,063 (63,933) (4,500) (8,370)
Income tax (provision) benefit (8,010) 7 �(E) (8,003)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle 52,053 (63,926) (4,500) (16,373)

Cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle � (2,306) � (2,306)

NET (LOSS) INCOME $ 52,053 $ (66,232) $(4,500) $ (18,679)

Earnings per share � basic $ 0.13 $ (0.39) $ (0.03)

Earnings per share � diluted $ 0.12 $ (0.39) $ (0.03)

Weighted average � basic 412,035 168,186 580,221

Weighted average � diluted 439,214 168,186 580,221

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 222

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

C-6

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 223

Table of Contents

COEUR D�ALENE MINES CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 Pro Forma Purchase Transaction Adjustments.

For accounting purposes, the acquisition has been treated as an acquisition of Coeur by Wheaton and as a recapitalization of Wheaton
(a �Reverse Acquisition�). The pro forma financial statements contained herein use the purchase method of accounting, with Wheaton treated